December 31, 2001 and assumes that the acquisition was completed
on January 1, 2001.

Non-recurring merger expenses and estimated cost savings expected
after the date of the acquisition have not been included in the
pro forma financial statements.  Pre-tax merger expenses
approximate $3.1 million, with $2.5 million to be recorded in 2002
and the remainder in 2003.  Total annual cost savings expected
to be realized from the merger by the end of 2003 approximates $3.0
million.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 8-K/A

32

   (Dollars in thousands, except for per share data)

   December 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro forma Adjustments   Pro forma
   American   ---------------------   Combined
   WesBanco, Inc.  Bancorporation   Debit   Credit   WesBanco, Inc.
Assets   ---------------  --------------  ---------------------   ---------------

Cash and cash equivalents   $   82,275  $   17,667   $   99,942
Available for sale securities   517,517   286,152   803,669
Held to maturity securities   240,953   -   240,953
Net loans   1,518,909   355,778   $   86 (b)   1,874,773
Goodwill and other intangibles   18,878   1,307   30,183 (a)
   13,881 (b)
   847 (c)   65,096
Other assets   95,922   30,963   $ 3,060 (b)   123,825
   ---------------  --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------
   Total Assets   $   2,474,454  $   691,867   $44,997   $ 3,060   $  3,208,258
   ===============  ==============  =========   ========   ===============

Liabilities
Deposits   $   1,913,458  $   475,584   $ 2,325 (b) $  2,391,367
Other borrowings   279,131   155,266   8,873 (b)   443,270
Other liabilities   23,664   5,210   847 (c)
   2,800 (a)   32,521
Subordinated debentures -
  (Trust Preferred Securities)   12,650   $   291 (b)   12,359
   ---------------  --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------

   Total Liabilities   2,216,253   648,710   291   14,845   2,879,517
Shareholders' Equity   258,201   43,157   43,157 (a)  70,540 (a)   328,741
   ---------------  --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------

Total Liabilities and
   Shareholders' Equity   $   2,474,454  $   691,867   $43,448   $85,385   $   3,208,258
   ===============  ==============  =========   ========   ==============

Book value per share   $  14.46   $  13.79   $  15.44
Shares outstanding   17,854,497   3,129,674   21,296,385

See Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   32

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
   (Dollars in thousands, except for per share data)

   For the year ended December 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro forma Adjustments   Pro forma
   American   ---------------------   Combined
   WesBanco, Inc.  Bancorporation   Debit   Credit   WesBanco, Inc.
   ---------------  --------------  ---------------------   ---------------

Interest Income

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 8-K/A

33

Loans, including fees   $   126,230   $   30,744   $   54 (b)   $   156,920
Securities and other
  investments   37,709   15,931   53,640
   ---------------  --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------
   Total interest income   163,939   46,675   54   210,560
   ===============  ==============  =========   ========   ===============

Interest Expense
Deposits   66,229   21,456   2,325 (b)   85,360
Other borrowings   10,125   9,732   1,510 (b)   18,347
   ---------------  --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------
   Total interest expense   76,354   31,188   ---   3,835   103,707
   ---------------  --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------

   Net interest income   87,585   15,487   54   3,835   106,853
Provision for Loan Losses   5,995   1,460   7,455
   --------------   --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses   81,590   14,027   54   3,835   99,398
Other income   24,588   2,563   27,151
Other Expense   64,894   13,904   1,405 (b)   84 (b)   80,119
   --------------   --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------
Income before income taxes   41,284   2,686   1,459   3,919   46,430
Provision (benefit) for
   income taxes   12,282   (385)   984 (d)   12,881
   --------------   --------------  ---------   --------   ---------------
Net income   $   29,002   $   3,071   $ 2,443   $ 3,919   $   33,549
   ==============   ==============  =========   ========   ===============

Earning per share   $   1.60   $   0.98   $   1.56
Average shares outstanding   18,123,851   3,129,674   21,565,739

See Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   33